The UHIR unit heater is available in 48 standard models
with ratings up to 50 KW at voltages of 208, 240, 277,
and 480 volts, single or three-phase voltages.  They are
available with a wide variety of factory built-in or field-
installed options.
Temperature Control: Single-stage or two-stage control
with built-in or remote-mounted thermostats are available
on all heaters.

2-Stage
Control
Std
Control
Voltage
Installed
Weight
lb (kg)
Max Air
Throw -
Feet (m)
Catalog
Number (2)
3.3
208 1 16.2 350 27 (15) 1B 208 25 (11.34) 15 (4.57) 240-U1033C
240 1 14.1 350 27 (15) 1B 240 25 (11.34) 15 (4.57) 240-U1033J
277 1 12.2 350 27 (15) 1B 277 25 (11.34) 15 (4.57) 240-U1033N
3.7 480 3 4.7 350 27 (15) 1A 24 25 (11.34) 15 (4.57) 240-U1037U
3.8
208 3 10.9 350 27 (15) 1A 24 25 (11.34) 15 (4.57) 240-U1038D
240 3 9.4 350 27 (15) 1A 24 25 (11.34) 15 (4.57) 240-U1038K
5
208 1 24.3 350 46 (26) 1B 208 25 (11.34) 15 (4.57) 240-U1050C
240 1 21.1 350 46 (26) 1B 240 25 (11.34) 15 (4.57) 240-U1050J
277 1 18.4 350 46 (26) 1B 277 25 (11.34) 15 (4.57) 240-U1050N
208 3 14.2 350 46 (26) 1A 24 25 (11.34) 15 (4.57) 240-U1050D
240 3 12.3 350 46 (26) 1A 24 25 (11.34) 15 (4.57) 240-U1050K
480 3 6.2 350 46 (26) 1A 24 25 (11.34) 15 (4.57) 240-U1050U
6.7
208 1 32.9 650 37 (21) 1B 24 40 (18.14) 18 (5.49) 240-U2067C
240 1 28.6 650 37 (21) 1B 24 40 (18.14) 18 (5.49) 240-U2067J
277 1 24.8 650 37 (21) 1B 24 40 (18.14) 18 (5.49) 240-U2067N
7.5
208 3 21.5 650 37 (21) 1A 24 40 (18.14) 18 (5.49) 240-U2075D
240 3 18.7 650 37 (21) 1A 24 40 (18.14) 18 (5.49) 240-U2075K
480 3 9.4 650 37 (21) 1A 24 40 (18.14) 18 (5.49) 240-U2075U
9.9 208 1 48.3 650 49 (27) 1B 24 40 (18.14) 18 (5.49) 240-U2099C
10
240 1 42.4 650 49 (27) 1B 24 40 (18.14) 18 (5.49) 240-U2100J
277 1 36.7 650 49 (27) 1B 24 40 (18.14) 18 (5.49) 240-U2100N
208 3 28.5 650 49 (27) 1A 24 40 (18.14) 18 (5.49) 240-U2100D
240 3 24.8 650 49 (27) 1A 24 40 (18.14) 18 (5.49) 240-U2100K
480 3 12.4 650 49 (27) 1A 24 40 (18.14) 18 (5.49) 240-U2100U
13.2 277 1 48.4 1500 52 (29) 1B 24 55 (24.95) 41 (12.5) 240-U3132N
13.3
208 1 64.8 1500 52 (29) 1C 24 55 (24.95) 41 (12.5) 240-U3133C-X
240 1 56.3 1500 52 (29) 1C 24 55 (24.95) 41 (12.5) 240-U3133J-X
15
208 3 42.5 1500 52 (29) 1B 24 55 (24.95) 41 (12.5) 240-U3150D
240 3 36.9 1500 52 (29) 1B 24 55 (24.95) 41 (12.5) 240-U3150K
480 3 18.4 1500 52 (29) 1B 24 55 (24.95) 41 (12.5) 240-U3150U
19.9
208 1 96.5 1500 60 (33) 1C 24 55 (24.95) 41 (12.5) 240-U3199C-X (1)
240 3 48.7 1500 60 (33) 1B 24 55 (24.95) 41 (12.5) 240-U3199K
20
240 1 84.2 1500 60 (33) 1C 24 55 (24.95) 41 (12.5) 240-U3200J-X (1)
277 1 72.9 1500 60 (33) 1C 24 55 (24.95) 41 (12.5) 240-U3200N-X
208 3 56.4 1500 60 (33) 1C 24 55 (24.95) 41 (12.5) 240-U3200D-X
480 3 24.5 1500 60 (33) 1B 24 55 (24.95) 41 (12.5) 240-U3200U
25
208 3 70.9 3100 49 (27) 1C 24 155 (70.3) 62 (18.9) 240-U4250D-X
240 3 61.6 3100 49 (27) 1C 24 155 (70.3) 62 (18.9) 240-U4250K-X
480 3 30.8 3100 49 (27) 1B 24 155 (70.3) 62 (18.9) 240-U4250U
33.3
208 3 93.9 3100 49 (27) 1C 24 155 (70.3) 62 (18.9) 240-U4333D-X
240 3 81.6 3100 49 (27) 1C 24 155 (70.3) 62 (18.9) 240-U4333K-X
480 3 40.8 3100 49 (27) 1B 24 155 (70.3) 62 (18.9) 240-U4333U
37.5
208 3 105.6 3100 61 (34) 1C 24 155 (70.3) 62 (18.9) 240-U4375D-X
240 3 91.7 3100 61 (34) 1C 24 155 (70.3) 62 (18.9) 240-U4375K-X
480 3 45.8 3100 61 (34) 1A 24 155 (70.3) 62 (18.9) 240-U4375U
49.8 208 3 139.7 3100 68 (38) 1C 24 155 (70.3) 62 (18.9) 240-U4498D-X
50
240 3 121.8 3100 68 (38) 1C 24 155 (70.3) 62 (18.9) 240-U4500K-X
480 3 60.8 3100 68 (38) 1C 24 155 (70.3) 62 (18.9) 240-U4500U-X
*Total Amps = Heating element amps and motor amps.
1. Disconnect switch unavailable on 240-U3199C-X and 240-U3200J-X
2. All standard heaters are supplied with 24V transformer and contactor except up to 5KW single phase units. Optional low voltage
transformer and contactor are available for these heaters, see Factory Built-in Option ‘R1’.

carrying thermostat. Contactor and transformer are required when used with a remote fan switch, INDEECO supplied
remote thermostat, 24 volt control and heater on pilot light.
Catalog Numbering System for UHIR Unit Heaters
240 - U 1 033 D - A
I II III IV V VI
I – Basic catalog series
II – U designates Agency Approval code.  U = UL and C-UL Listed
III – Cabinet Size	 1 – Cabinet Size 1
			   2 – Cabinet Size 2
			   3 – Cabinet Size 3
			   4 – Cabinet Size 4
IV - Element kilowatt rating rounded to the nearest tenth kilowatt
010 (1.0 KW) through 500 (50.0 KW). KW ratings are limited by the following:
Cabinet Size Maximum KW
1 5.0
2 10.0
3 20.0
4 50.0
V - Unit voltage rating, code letter stands for voltage and phase as shown in table
Code Volts Phase Code Volts Phase
C 208 1 K 240 3
D 208 3 N 277 1
E 220 1 O + 1 or 3
F 220 3 T 480 1
G 230 1 U 480 3
H 230 3 V 208-240 1
J 240 1
+ - For suffix letter “O”, the voltage may be any voltage between 0 and 480 Vac
VI – Options – Built On
	 A0 = Custom color Grey
	 A1 = Custom color Yellow
A2 = Custom color Red
A3 = Custom color White
A4 = Custom color Blue
A5 = Custom color Galvanized (Silver)
D = Disconnect Switch
	 F = Fusing under 48 amps for heaters > 10 KW
	 M = Manual Reset Thermal Cutout for heaters <= 10 KW
	 P = “Heater On” Pilot Light
R1 = Built-On 24V transformer and contactor for 3 & 5 KW, single phase heaters.
R2 = 120V Transformer Secondary
	 S1 = Summer Fan Switch – Built On
	 S2 = Summer Fan Switch – Remote Pilot Duty
T = Built On Room Thermostat
V1 = Anemostat Diffuser
V2 = Radial Diffuser
X = Two-Stage Heater Control
INDUSTRIAL ENGINEERING & EQUIPMENT CO.
425 Hanley Industrial Court
St. Louis, MO 63144
314-644-4300
Fax: 644-5332
FOR YOUR NEAREST INDEECO REPRESENTATIVE
800-243-8162